

"ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 172/2016 in C.A. No. 504/2011  
SUDHANSHU TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(for directions and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State Government and the  
Public Service Commission say that they will sit together  
and take a final decision and make the appointments  
within four weeks.

The application stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER