

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 172/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011

SUDHANSHU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2017 Application for directions
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 4/2017)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011 (III-A)

(FOR

FOR [IA FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 37716/2017)

Date : 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011

Complete category matter.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 172/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011

As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.9.2017, petitioner was required to file an affidavit but till date it has not been filed. Four weeks' time is granted for filing the same.

List again on 16.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.1.2018

rd