

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 172/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011

SUDHANSHU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2017 Application for directions
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 4/2017)

Date : 16-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Ms Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Mr Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process the matter as per order dated 18.09.2017.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.02.2018

hj