

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 172/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011

SUDHANSHU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 221/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011 (III-A)
(FOR [IA FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 37716/2017)

Date : 06-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AORMr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to alleged contemnor No.2.

Dasti, in addition.

Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER