

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1081/2019 in C.A. No. 505/2011

RAVI KANT SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDEESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION & IA No.140583/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adesh Kumar Gill, Adv.
Mr.Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Diptabrata Batabyal, Adv.
For M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.P. No. 172/2016 in C.A. No.
504/2011.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR