

ITEM NO.36, 36.1,36.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 172/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011

SUDHANSHU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011 (III-A)
(IA No. 37716/2017 - IA FOR DIRECTIONS, IA No. 142511/2018 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1081/2019 in C.A. No. 505/2011 (III-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.140583/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2020 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adesh Kumar Gill, Adv.
For M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, adv.
Mr. B. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Ms. Dipeeka Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv./AAG
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The alleged contemnors Shri R.K. Tiwari, Chief Secretary, Govt. Of U.P., Shri Arvind Kumar, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Energy, Govt. of U.P., Shri Mukul Singhal, Addl. Chief Secretary, Dept. of appointments, Govt, Of U.P. and Shri Navneet Sehgal, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Industries, Govt. of U.P. are present in Court.

The personal presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with until further orders.

The compliance report may be submitted within 48 hours.

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, reply affidavit may be filed by Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA]
COURT MASTER