

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.172/2016 In C.A.No.504/2011

SUDHANSHU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.  
(With applns for exemption from filing O.T)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011 (III-A)

(IA No. 37716/2017 - IA FOR DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 198872/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 142511/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv  
Mr.Meenesh Dubey, Adv  
Mr.Pramod Kumar,Adv  
Manisha Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.R.Bhaskar, Adv  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 02.05.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master