

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 172/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011

SUDHANSHU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60611/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 101342/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 4/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 60608/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2016 In C.A. No. 504/2011 (III-A)  
( FOR [IA FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 37716/2017 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 142511/2018 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 198872/2019 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 9208/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9210/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 9212/2022 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 66715/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66721/2022 and IA No. 9212/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 66721/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 9210/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 37716/2017 - IA FOR DIRECTIONS and IA No. 198872/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 66715/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 9208/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 142511/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. Siddharth, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AAG

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**

**O R D E R**

**List the matters after ensuing Christmas vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.**

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)**  
**COURT MASTER**